Change in Liquidity from

- Working Capital 34 39 39 43 55 60 57 52 41 27 25 23 21

- Capex 36 41 47 54 63 68 74 79 84 89 94 100 105

Capex in % of Sales 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.2 % 3.0 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 3.0 % 3.1 % 3.1 %

- Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

81 129 156 183 215 244 277 309 338 361 370 378 384 396

PV of FCF 0 124 138 148 160 166 174 178 179 175 165 155 145 1,991

share of PVs 10.15 % 40.46 % 49.39 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2036e 2,040

   Terminal Value 1,991

Debt ratio 13.00 %  Financial Strength 1.20  Financial liabilities 533

Cost of debt (after tax) 4.2 %  Liquidity (share) 1.20  Pension liabilities 2

Market return 8.25 %  Cyclicality 1.10  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 2.75 %  Transparency 1.50  Minority interest 0

  Others 1.20  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 113 No. of shares (m) 100.0

WACC 8.87 %  Beta 1.24  Equity Value 3,608 Value per share (EUR) 36.08

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC 1.25 % 1.50 % 1.75 % 2.00 % 2.25 % 2.50 % 2.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.45 9.9 % 29.14 29.57 30.02 30.49 31.00 31.54 32.13 1.45 9.9 % 27.38 28.42 29.46 30.49 31.53 32.57 33.60

1.34 9.4 % 31.48 31.98 32.52 33.09 33.71 34.37 35.08 1.34 9.4 % 29.76 30.87 31.98 33.09 34.20 35.32 36.43

1.29 9.1 % 32.76 33.31 33.90 34.53 35.21 35.94 36.73 1.29 9.1 % 31.07 32.23 33.38 34.53 35.69 36.84 37.99

1.24 8.9 % 34.12 34.73 35.38 36.08 36.83 37.64 38.52 1.24 8.9 % 32.49 33.69 34.88 36.08 37.28 38.47 39.67

1.19 8.6 % 35.58 36.25 36.97 37.75 38.58 39.48 40.46 1.19 8.6 % 34.01 35.25 36.50 37.75 38.99 40.24 41.48

1.14 8.4 % 37.15 37.89 38.69 39.54 40.47 41.48 42.58 1.14 8.4 % 35.65 36.95 38.25 39.54 40.84 42.14 43.44

1.03 7.9 % 40.65 41.56 42.54 43.61 44.77 46.04 47.44 1.03 7.9 % 39.37 40.78 42.19 43.61 45.02 46.44 47.85

 2025-28: strong margin and top-line boost driven by higher military spending in Germany and other countries

 Our 2028 projection is in line with management's mid-term target

 The period thereafter is characterised by business normalisation at a high level

 High beta reflects the still low liquidity of the Renk share as well as the company's still brief capital market history

 Cost of debt set at 6% (pre-tax)

RENK

FU L L  NO T E  Publ ished 18 .02 .2025  22

RESEARCH

FCFVP

In contrast to the DCF, the outcome of this valuation tool is more short-term

[…]

Change in Liquidity from

- Working Capital 34 39 39 43 55 60 57 52 41 27 25 23 21

- Capex 36 41 47 54 63 68 74 79 84 89 94 100 105

Capex in % of Sales 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.1 % 3.2 % 3.0 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 2.9 % 3.0 % 3.1 % 3.1 %

- Other 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Free Cash Flow (WACC
Model)

81 129 156 183 215 244 277 309 338 361 370 378 384 396

PV of FCF 0 124 138 148 160 166 174 178 179 175 165 155 145 1,991

share of PVs 10.15 % 40.46 % 49.39 %

Model parameter   Valuation (m)

Derivation of WACC:  Derivation of Beta:  Present values 2036e 2,040

   Terminal Value 1,991

Debt ratio 13.00 %  Financial Strength 1.20  Financial liabilities 533

Cost of debt (after tax) 4.2 %  Liquidity (share) 1.20  Pension liabilities 2

Market return 8.25 %  Cyclicality 1.10  Hybrid capital 0

Risk free rate 2.75 %  Transparency 1.50  Minority interest 0

  Others 1.20  Market val. of investments 0

   Liquidity 113 No. of shares (m) 100.0

WACC 8.87 %  Beta 1.24  Equity Value 3,608 Value per share (EUR) 36.08

Sensitivity Value per Share (EUR)

 Terminal Growth   Delta EBIT-margin

Beta WACC 1.25 % 1.50 % 1.75 % 2.00 % 2.25 % 2.50 % 2.75 % Beta WACC -1.5 pp -1.0 pp -0.5 pp +0.0 pp +0.5 pp +1.0 pp +1.5 pp

1.45 9.9 % 29.14 29.57 30.02 30.49 31.00 31.54 32.13 1.45 9.9 % 27.38 28.42 29.46 30.49 31.53 32.57 33.60

1.34 9.4 % 31.48 31.98 32.52 33.09 33.71 34.37 35.08 1.34 9.4 % 29.76 30.87 31.98 33.09 34.20 35.32 36.43

1.29 9.1 % 32.76 33.31 33.90 34.53 35.21 35.94 36.73 1.29 9.1 % 31.07 32.23 33.38 34.53 35.69 36.84 37.99

1.24 8.9 % 34.12 34.73 35.38 36.08 36.83 37.64 38.52 1.24 8.9 % 32.49 33.69 34.88 36.08 37.28 38.47 39.67

1.19 8.6 % 35.58 36.25 36.97 37.75 38.58 39.48 40.46 1.19 8.6 % 34.01 35.25 36.50 37.75 38.99 40.24 41.48

1.14 8.4 % 37.15 37.89 38.69 39.54 40.47 41.48 42.58 1.14 8.4 % 35.65 36.95 38.25 39.54 40.84 42.14 43.44

1.03 7.9 % 40.65 41.56 42.54 43.61 44.77 46.04 47.44 1.03 7.9 % 39.37 40.78 42.19 43.61 45.02 46.44 47.85

 2025-28: strong margin and top-line boost driven by higher military spending in Germany and other countries

 Our 2028 projection is in line with management's mid-term target

 The period thereafter is characterised by business normalisation at a high level

 High beta reflects the still low liquidity of the Renk share as well as the company's still brief capital market history

 Cost of debt set at 6% (pre-tax)

RENK

FU L L  NO T E  Publ ished 18 .02 .2025  27

RESEARCH

Free Cash Flow Value Potential

Warburg Research's valuation tool "FCF Value Potential" reflects the ability of the company to generate sustainable free cash flows. It is based on the